(iv) To propose the creation of such advisory bodies as they may deem appropriate, reporting 

thereon to the Governing Council. 

(v) To submit an annual report on their actions to the General Assembly. 

(vi) To enter into any contract in the name of the Society -as required for its operation - up to 

an amount of one hundred and twenty thousand euros (€120,000). 

(vii) To hire and dismiss personnel. 

(viii) To file claims in governmental proceedings, before courts, ordinary, employment law and 

special jurisdictions, to represent the Society before national, international and 

autonomous public administrations or treasuries.

[...]

lodge deposits, credit and discounting facilities, securities transactions and, in general, 

to carry out all manner of transactions with banking and credit institutions. 

(iii) To enter into any contract in the name of the Society - as required for its operation - for an 

amount exceeding one hundred and twenty thousand euros (€120,000). 

(iv) To take part in all manner of auctions, tenders or official or private supplies, being able, 

therefore, to draw up, sign and submit and, where appropriate, improve on the pertinent 

bids or proposals in oral tenders. 

The President may delegate, by agreement of the National Board of Directors or by personal